




July 31, 1991

Gary R. Odom

Attorney at Law

4075 Main Street, Suite 460

Riverside, CA  92501






Re:  Your Request for Advice







Our File No. I-91-169

Dear Mr. Odom:


You have requested general advice regarding the duties of officeholders under the provisions of the Political Reform Act (the "Act".)  During the course of our telephone conversation of July 3, 1991, you advised me that you were not seeking this advice on behalf of any of your clients but rather sought to determine whether the provisions of the Act had been violated by local officials.


As I advised you in the course of our telephone conversation, the Commission does not provide advice to a third party about the conduct of a public official unless the third party is the authorized representative of the public official and discloses the name of the official.  (Section 83114; Regulation 18329(c).)  Therefore, we decline to provide the advice you have requested.


Under separate cover I have sent to you copies of the Act, Regulation 18329, Information Manual A, and some advice letters which may be of assistance to you.  Enclosed is a copy of a complaint form.  If your questions relate to a public official's past conduct and you believe that conduct is in violation of the Act, you may file a complaint with the Enforcement Division.  Please contact the Enforcement Division at (916) 322-6441 if you have any questions about the complaint procedure.


We trust this letter adequately responds to your inquiry.  Should you have any further questions regarding this matter, do not hesitate to call me at (916) 322-5901.\






Sincerely,






Scott Hallabrin






Acting General Counsel






By:  Blanca M. Breeze







Counsel, Legal Division
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